

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

No.DYCE/BC/ 1763 /WS dt. 13/11/2018

Bid No. 7100137910

Addendum / Corrigendum-II

Subject: Proposed construction of Basement Parking below Raosaheb Patwardhan Garden, F.P. No. 488 of TPS-III Bandra, (CTS No. 371A of village Bandra), opposite National College, Linking Road (V.P. Road), Bandra West in H/West ward Mumbai.

In continuation to the tender notice published vide sanction from Hon'ble M.C. u/no. MGC / F / 6241 dated 30-08-2018 for the above caption work, the additions/ corrections / modifications as mentioned below shall please be noted:

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2.1 of Section 2 : Eligibility Criteria	The tenderer(s) in their own name should have satisfactorily executed the work of similar nature MCGM /Semi Govt. /Govt. & Public Sector Organizations during last seven (7) years ending last day of month previous to the one in which bids are invited as a prime Contractor (or as a nominated sub-Contractor, where the subcontract had involved similar nature of work as described in the scope of works in this bid document, provided further that all other qualification criteria are satisfied)	The tenderer(s) in their own name should have satisfactorily executed the work of similar nature MCGM /Semi Govt. /Govt. & Public Sector / Private Organizations during last seven (7) years ending last day of month previous to the one in which bids are invited as a prime Contractor (or as a nominated sub-Contractor, where the subcontract had involved similar nature of work as described in the scope of works in this bid document, provided further that all other qualification criteria are satisfied) In case of experience for private organisation, work certificate certified by registered Architect of Project in Mumbai Metropolitan Region alongwith TDS certificate will only be considered.
2	2.3 of Section 2 : Eligibility Criteria	Similar work shall mean, "Experience of completed and / or ongoing works in Building Construction with construction	Similar work shall mean, "Experience of completed and / or ongoing works in Building Construction with

		of minimum one Basement". (Bidder can submit notarized MOU at the time of bidding and Registered MOU with the Specialized Sub Contractor shall be submitted after award of contract.)	construction of minimum one Basement". (Bidder can submit notarized MOU with the Specialized Sub Contractor having minimum one basement work experience in private sector also, at the time of bidding and Registered MOU with the Specialized Sub Contractor shall be submitted after award of contract.)
3	HEADER DATA		
a	Last date & time for sale of tender	22-11-2018, upto 12.00 Hours	21-12-2018, upto 12.00 Hours
b	Submission of Packet A, B & C (Online submission) (End Date & Time) & receipt of EMD	22-11-2018, upto 16.00 Hours	21-12-2018, upto 16.00 Hours
c	Opening of Packet A	22-11-2018, after 16.01 Hours	21-12-2018, after 16.01 Hours
d	Opening of Packet B	30-11-2018 after 15.00 Hours	28-12-2018 after 15.00 Hours
e	Opening of Packet C	12-12-2018 after 15.00 Hours	11-01-2019 after 15.00 Hours

Sd/-

City Engineer